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STATE FISCAL YEAR 2009

STATEWIDE PRE-HEARING CALENDAR DATA

ARBITRATION PROGRAM

CASES PENDING

HEARING 07/01/08

AS REPORTED

CASES REFERRED TO

ARBITRATION

TOTAL CASES ON

CALENDAR

PRE-HEARING

DISPOSITIONS

PERCENT OF CASES ON

PRE-HEARING

CALENDAR DISPOSED

PRIOR TO ARBITRATION

HEARING

ARBITRATION

HEARING

PERCENTAGE

REFERRE D TO

HEARING

CASES

PENDING 

HEARING

06/30/09

Boone 41 191 232 162 70% 6 3% 64

Cook 2,235 10,965 13,200 3,446 26% 8,183 62% 1,571

DuPage 974 3,181 4,155 2,961 71% 406 10% 788

Ford 6 47 53 38 72% 3 6% 12

Henry 28 87 115 88 77% 6 5% 21

Kane 875 2,060 2,935 1,570 53% 239 8% 1,126

Lake 550 2,816 3,366 2,057 61% 427 13% 882

Madison 387 1,112 1,499 889 59% 152 10% 458

McHenry 267 1,388 1,655 1,068 65% 114 7% 473

McLean 378 831 1,209 595 49% 87 7% 527

Mercer 10 23 33 14 42% 1 3% 18

Rock Island 194 376 570 355 62% 43 8% 172

St. Clair 362 2,060 2,422 1,823 75% 120 5% 479

Whiteside 67 175 242 159 66% 4 2% 79

Will 659 2,354 3,013 2,038 68% 164 5% 811

Winnebago 281 1,146 1,427 909 64% 87 6% 431
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APPENDIX 2

STATE FISCAL YEAR 2009

STATEWIDE POST-HEARING CALENDAR DATA

ARBITRATION PROGRAM

CASES PENDING ON

POST-HEARING

CALENDAR

07/01/08 AS

REPORTED CASES ADDED

JUDGMENT ON

AWARD

POST-HEARING

PRE-REJECTION

DISPOSITION

DISMISSED

AWARDS

REJECTED

AWARDS

REJECTED AS A

PERCENTAGE OF

HEARINGS

TOTAL CASES AS A

PERCENTAGE OF

ALL WHICH WERE

REJECTED 07/01/08

THROUGH  06/30/09

CASES PENDING

06/30/09

Boone 2 8 4 3 3 50% 1% 0

Cook N/A 8,183 1,767 3,005 4,240 52% 32% N/A

DuPage 45 406 96 93 227 56% 5% 35

Ford 1 3 2 2 0 0% 0% 0

Henry 0 6 0 4 2 33% 2% 0

Kane 47 239 50 48 143 60% 5% 45

Lake 64 432 94 102 255 60% 8% 45

Madison 11 152 59 30 58 38% 4% 16

McHenry 14 119 30 30 61 54% 4% 12

McLean 22 89 43 23 16 18% 1% 29

Mercer 0 1 0 1 0 0% 0% 0

Rock Island 6 43 5 20 17 40% 3% 7

St. Clair 14 120 51 24 42 35% 2% 17

Whiteside 2 5 1 5 1 25% less than 1% 0

Will 28 164 35 38 86 52% 3% 33

Winnebago 4 88 16 20 43 49% 3% 13
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APPENDIX  3

STATE FISCAL YEAR 2009

STATEWIDE POST-REJECTION CALENDAR DATA

ARBITRATION PROGRAM

CASES PEN DING ON POST-

REJECTION CALENDAR

07/01/08 AS REPORTED CASES ADDED

PRE-TRIAL POST-

REJECTION DISPOSITIONS

DISMISSALS TRIALS

PERCENT OF TOTAL CASES ON

PRE-HEARING CALENDAR

PROGRESSING TO TRIAL

07/01/08 THROUGH 06/30/09

CASES  PENDING

06/30/09

Boone 3 3 1 4 2% 1

Cook N/A 4,240 1,884 389 3% 2,424

DuPage 136 406 169 38 less than1% 335

Ford 0 0 0 0 0% 0

Henry 0 2 1 0 0% 1

Kane 199 143 136 26 less than1% 180

Lake 65 259 197 35 1% 92

Madison 20 59 30 6 less than1% 43

McHenry 25 65 47 15 less than1% 28

McLean 15 16 12 4 less than1% 15

Mercer 0 0 0 0 0% 0

Rock Island 16 17 16 6 1% 11

St. Clair 33 42 41 10 less than1% 24

Whiteside 7 1 6 0 0% 2

Will 63 86 83 35 1% 31

Winnebago 25 45 39 10 less than1% 21
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MANDATORY 

ARBITRATION PROGRAM

CIVIL CASES 

FILED IN

STATE FISCAL YEAR 2009

ARBITRATION  ELIGIBLE

CASES IN STATE FISCAL

YEAR 2009

PERCENTAGE OF

ARBITRATION  ELIGIBLE

CASES IN TOTAL CIV IL

CASE FILINGS

Boone 2,408 232 10%

Cook 383,184 13,200 4%

DuPage 36,320 4,155 12%

Ford 441 53 12%

Henry 2,135 115 6%

Kane 22,112 2,935 14%

Lake 31,566 3,366 11%

Madison 16,730 1,499 9%

McHenry 13,085 1,655 13%

McLean 7,475 1,209 17%

Mercer 737 33 5%

Rock Island 8,519 570 7%

St. Clair 17,374 2,422 14%

Whiteside 3,462 242 7%

Will 33,647 3,013 9%

Winnebago 19,066 1,427 8%

APPENDIX 4

Percentage of Arbitration Eligible Cases 
in Total Civil Case Filings by County

The table above demonstrates the percentage of arbitration-eligible cases in the total civil case filings for each
county with a mandatory arbitration program.  Statewide statistics indicate that a total 36,126 cases were
arbitration eligible out of the 598,261 civil cases filed in counties with a mandatory arbitration program in State
Fiscal Year 2009.  A statewide average of six percent of the total civil cases filed in court-annexed mandatory
arbitration counties were eligible for arbitration proceedings.
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